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Subject:  Laurel- Whitley Counties, 121GR25D016-NHPP 
  Letting July 24, 2025 
 

 
(1) Revised – DBE Goal – Cover Page 
(2) Added   - Special Notes – Pages 96A-96F of 287 
(3) Revised – Material Summary – Pages 214-225 of 287 
(4) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 277-287 of 287 
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      Drawing 25767: S1, S34 
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Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  
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eProposal Jan-2009

CALL NO.  200

CONTRACT ID.  251016

LAUREL - WHITLEY COUNTIES

FED/STATE PROJECT NUMBER  121GR25D016-NHPP

DESCRIPTION  I-75

WORK TYPE  GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE WITH BRIDGE

PRIMARY COMPLETION DATE  6/1/2028

LETTING DATE:  July      24,2025
Sealed Bids will be received electronically through the Bid Express bidding service until 
10:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME  July      24,2025.  Bids will be publicly 
announced at 10:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME.

PLANS AVAILABLE FOR THIS PROJECT. 

DBE CERTIFICATION REQUIRED - 0%

REQUIRED BID PROPOSAL GUARANTY:  Not less than 5% of the total bid.

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/15/2025 
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[Type here] [Type here] 7/10/2025 

Special Note for 

Cable Guardrail Barrier & End Anchor 

The Contractor shall cut the existing high tension cable guardrail at approximately Station 1258+50 
and install a new end anchor in accordance with the attached PDF details from Brifen USA.  The 
end anchor location will be determined by the Engineer and shall be placed near Station 1258+50 
such that the NB direction of tra ic cannot cross over with a 15 degree divergence angle and enter 
tra ic in the opposite direction.  Plan Sheet R3 shows the amount of new Cable Guardrail required 
and the approximate location of the end anchor.  Payment for cutting the existing rail and installing 
the new end anchor will be with the following bid item: 

23148EN End Anchors EACH 
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[Type here] [Type here] July 9, 2025 

Special Note for 

Minimum Vertical Clearance at Overhead DMS Sign 

There is an existing overhead sign truss and Digital Message Sign (DMS) at approximately Station 
1272+00 over the northbound lanes. This truss and sign are to remain in place and not be disturbed 
by the project. The minimum vertical clearance over the driving lanes and shoulders after all 
construction is complete shall be 17.8 feet. This clearance shall be measured to the lowest 
component of the truss or DMS.  

There is also a verification camera south of the existing DMS on a metal pole.  This camera, pole, 
and any power or service lines are not to be disturbed by the project. 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE 35,412.00 TON
0010 00008 CEMENT STABILIZED ROADBED 22,213.00 SQYD
0015 00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH 23,566.00 TON
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 153.00 TON
0025 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 18.00 TON
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 8,271.00 TON
0035 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 9,656.00 TON
0040 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 4,556.00 TON
0045 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 8,866.00 TON
0050 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 3,871.00 TON
0055 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 4,404.00 TON
0060 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 40.00 TON
0065 02542 CEMENT 484.00 TON
0070 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS
0075 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 3,142.00 TON
0080 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER 124.00 TON
0085 24904EC CL3 ASPH BASE CK PG64-22 5,319.00 TON
0090 24905EC CL4 ASPH BASE CK PG64-22 6,059.00 TON
0095 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 116.00 TON
0100 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 34.00 TON
0105 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 11,764.00 LF
0110 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 3,166.00 LF
0115 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 420.00 LF
0120 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 120.00 LF
0125 01015 INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM - LAUREL 1.00 LS
0130 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 23.00 EACH
0135 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 7.00 EACH
0140 01032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 3.00 EACH
0145 01033 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-6 IN 1.00 EACH
0150 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN 1.00 EACH
0155 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN 9.00 EACH
0160 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 3,429.00 LF

0165 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE 96.00 EACH

0170 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
YELLOW 2.00 EACH

0175 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 138.00 EACH
0180 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW 154.00 EACH
0185 01986 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/Y 55.00 EACH
0190 02002 REMOVE TEMP CONC BARRIER WALL 575.00 LF
0195 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 8,044.00 LF
0200 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 4.00 EACH
0205 02159 TEMP DITCH 2,827.00 LF
0210 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 1,414.00 LF

121GR25D016-NHPPCONTRACT ID: 251016 DE06300752516

I-75 TENNESSEE STATE LINE-LEXINGTON PRIORITY SECTION OF WIDENING 1-75 FROM MP 23.2 IN WHITLEY
COUNTY TO MP 28.90 US-25E NORTH OF CORBIN GRADE DRAIN & SURFACE WITH BRIDGE, A DISTANCE OF
5.9 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0215 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 134,671.00 CUYD
0220 02242 WATER 1,779.00 MGAL
0225 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE 9,667.00 LF
0230 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 7,275.00 LF
0235 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 6.00 EACH
0240 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 6.00 EACH
0245 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 5,562.00 LF
0250 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - 30.89 ACRES- LAUREL 1.00 LS
0255 02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B 4.60 CUYD
0260 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 248.00 SQFT
0265 02585 EDGE KEY 285.00 LF
0270 02607 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE 1,800.00 SQYD
0275 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - LAUREL 1.00 LS
0280 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH
0285 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 25,187.00 LF
0290 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 2,827.00 LF
0295 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 33.00 EACH
0300 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 33.00 EACH
0305 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 33.00 EACH
0310 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 33.00 EACH
0315 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 33.00 EACH
0320 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 33.00 EACH
0325 02726 STAKING - LAUREL 1.00 LS

0330 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE - US 25E EXISTING
STRUCTURE- LAUREL 1.00 LS

0335 02775 ARROW PANEL 4.00 EACH
0340 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION 3.00 EACH
0345 03171 CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 12,555.00 LF
0350 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 321.00 SQYD
0355 05952 TEMP MULCH 107,758.00 SQYD
0360 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 80,147.00 SQYD
0365 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 5.00 TON
0370 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER 8.30 TON
0375 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 160,833.00 SQYD
0380 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 99.70 TON
0385 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 42,005.00 LF
0390 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 39,823.00 LF
0395 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 22,834.00 LF
0400 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 14,469.00 LF
0405 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 1,784.00 LF
0410 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 24,807.00 LF
0415 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 609.00 LF
0420 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 406.00 LF
0425 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 108.00 LF
0430 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 319.00 SQFT
0435 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 33.00 EACH
0440 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW 6.00 EACH
0445 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW 19.00 EACH
0450 06610 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW 52.00 EACH
0455 06611 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MY 26.00 EACH
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0460 06613 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R 287.00 EACH
0465 06614 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B Y/R 305.00 EACH
0470 08902 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3 3.00 EACH
0475 08909 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS D TL3 1.00 EACH
0480 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 170,230.00 DOLL
0485 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 272,173.00 DOLL
0490 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 5.00 EACH
0495 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT 10,700.00 LF
0500 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE 1,171.00 LF
0505 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 1,663.00 SQYD
0510 23875NC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS 6.00 EACH
0515 23929EC LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE FILL 1,256.00 CUYD
0520 24255EC REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL BARRIER SYSTEM 3,027.00 LF
0525 24640ED OBJECT MARKER TYPE 1 1.00 EACH
0530 24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON 353.00 SQFT
0535 24779EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR SOIL 90,000.00 CUYD
0540 24780EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR AGGREGATE 35,347.00 TON
0545 24781EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT 76,993.00 TON
0550 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT 3,222,645.00 SF
0555 25075EC QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLE 400.00 HOUR
0560 25078ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3 6.00 EACH
0565 25079ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-2 2.00 EACH
0570 25117EC FURNISH QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLES 12.00 MONT
0575 26136EC PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING ALERT SYSTEM 6.00 MONT
0580 26137EC QUEUE WARNING PCMS 36.00 MONT
0585 26138EC QUEUE WARNING PORTABLE RADAR SENSORS 36.00 MONT

0590 26248EC
ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG -
LAUREL 1.00 LS

0595 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 99.00 LF
0600 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 71.00 LF
0605 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 41.00 LF
0610 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN 11.00 LF
0615 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN 352.00 LF
0620 00522 STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN 61.00 LF
0625 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 5.00 EACH
0630 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 3.00 EACH
0635 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 2.00 EACH
0640 01214 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-42 IN 1.00 EACH
0645 01310 REMOVE PIPE 659.00 LF
0650 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B 6.00 EACH
0655 01505 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B 1.00 EACH
0660 01624 CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY B2 TL5 56 8.00 EACH
0665 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN 2.00 EACH
0670 01642 JUNCTION BOX-18 IN 1.00 EACH
0675 24861EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN 942.00 LF
0680 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN 184.00 LF
0685 24863EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN 565.00 LF
0690 24864EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-30 IN 309.00 LF
0695 26168EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-42 IN 175.00 LF
0700 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 204.00 LF
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0705 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 366.00 CUYD
0710 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 251.20 LF
0715 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
0720 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 648.00 TON
0725 08033 TEST PILES 55.00 LF
0730 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 840.00 LF
0735 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 40.00 EACH
0740 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 813.60 CUYD
0745 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 845.20 CUYD

0750 08140
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY COATED -
(REVISED 7-15-25) 1,686.00 EACH

0755 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 424,236.00 LB
0760 08669 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21 3,176.00 LF
0765 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 243.00 LF
0770 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 168.00 LF
0775 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 264.80 LF
0780 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 609.00 LF
0785 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 27.00 EACH
0790 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 120.00 LF
0795 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 50,662.00 SQFT

0800 24405EC
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #8-EPOXY COATED -
(REVISED 7-15-25) 34.00 EACH

0805 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 407.00 LF
0810 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 12.50 CUYD
0815 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 13.00 CUYD
0820 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
0825 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 31.00 CUYD
0830 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 3,307.00 LB
0835 04903 REFERENCE MARKER 8.00 EACH
0840 06400 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A 5,556.00 LB
0845 06405 SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS 1,948.60 SQFT
0850 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 23.00 SQFT
0855 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 231.00 SQFT
0860 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 520.00 LF
0865 06412 STEEL POST MILE MARKERS 2.00 EACH
0870 06441 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C 3,111.00 LB
0875 06478 OSS GALV STEEL 75 FT TRUSS 1.00 EACH
0880 06480 OSS GALV STEEL 85 FT TRUSS 1.00 EACH
0885 06490 CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS 107.13 CUYD
0890 06491 STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS 8,437.00 LB
0895 20419ND ROADWAY CROSS SECTION 10.00 EACH
0900 20912ND BARRIER WALL POST 4.00 EACH
0905 21596ND GMSS TYPE D 6.00 EACH
0910 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 27.00 EACH
0915 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0920 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0925 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - (ADDED 7-15-25) 800.00 HOUR

0935 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING - (ADDED
7-15-25) 1.00 EACH
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0925 00001 DGA BASE 149,785.00 TON
0930 00008 CEMENT STABILIZED ROADBED 152,287.00 SQYD
0935 00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH 105,117.00 TON
0940 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 675.00 TON
0945 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 82.10 TON
0950 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 28,433.00 TON
0955 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,076.00 TON
0960 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 42,524.00 TON
0965 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 19,971.00 TON
0970 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 38,634.00 TON
0975 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 345.00 TON
0980 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 15,186.00 TON
0985 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 19,193.00 TON
0990 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 177.00 TON
0995 02542 CEMENT 3,317.00 TON
1000 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - WHITLEY 1.00 LS
1005 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 11,506.00 TON
1010 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER 553.00 TON
1015 24904EC CL3 ASPH BASE CK PG64-22 24,232.00 TON
1020 24905EC CL4 ASPH BASE CK PG64-22 26,549.00 TON
1025 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 509.00 TON
1030 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 130.00 TON
1035 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 46,883.00 LF
1040 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 22,198.00 LF
1045 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 1,584.00 LF
1050 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 624.00 LF
1055 01015 INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM - WHITLEY 1.00 LS
1060 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 68.00 EACH
1065 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 19.00 EACH
1070 01032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 41.00 EACH
1075 01033 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-6 IN 2.00 EACH
1080 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN 1.00 EACH
1085 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN 50.00 EACH
1090 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 22,850.00 LF

1095 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE 386.00 EACH

1100 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
YELLOW 14.00 EACH

1105 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 626.00 EACH
1110 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW 701.00 EACH
1115 01986 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/Y 251.00 EACH
1120 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 36,646.00 LF
1125 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 4.00 EACH
1130 02159 TEMP DITCH 15,654.00 LF

121GR25D016-NHPPCONTRACT ID: 251016 DE11800752516

I-75 TENNESSEE STATE LINE-LEXINGTON PRIORITY SECTION OF WIDENING 1-75 FROM MP 23.2 IN WHITLEY
COUNTY TO MP 28.90 US-25E NORTH OF CORBIN GRADE DRAIN & SURFACE WITH BRIDGE, A DISTANCE OF
5.9 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1135 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 7,826.00 LF
1140 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 745,001.00 CUYD
1145 02242 WATER 7,123.00 MGAL
1150 02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 1,921.00 LF
1155 02265 REMOVE FENCE 1,830.00 LF
1160 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE 48,750.00 LF
1165 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 30,250.00 LF
1170 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.00 EACH
1175 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 25.00 EACH
1180 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 25.00 EACH
1185 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 27,547.00 LF
1190 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 15.00 EACH
1195 02432 WITNESS POST 15.00 EACH
1200 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III 553.00 TON
1205 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - 123.55 ACRES- WHITLEY 1.00 LS
1210 02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B 20.50 CUYD
1215 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 764.40 SQFT
1220 02585 EDGE KEY 308.00 LF
1225 02607 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE 9,236.00 SQYD
1230 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - WHITLEY 1.00 LS
1235 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6.00 EACH
1240 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 107,964.00 LF
1245 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 15,654.00 LF
1250 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 121.00 EACH
1255 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 121.00 EACH
1260 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 121.00 EACH
1265 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 121.00 EACH
1270 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 121.00 EACH
1275 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 121.00 EACH
1280 02726 STAKING - WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1285 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE - I-75 N.B. LYNN CAMP CREEK
EXISTING STRUCTURE-WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1290 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE - I-75 S.B. LYNN CAMP CREEK
EXISTING STRUCTURE-WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1295 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE - KY 1259 EXISTING
STRUCTURE- WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1300 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE - KY 312 EXISTING STRUCTURE-
WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1305 02775 ARROW PANEL 4.00 EACH
1310 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION 4.00 EACH
1315 03171 CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 57,500.00 LF
1320 03225 TUBULAR MARKERS 96.00 EACH
1325 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 862.00 SQYD
1330 05952 TEMP MULCH 393,060.00 SQYD
1335 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 293,598.00 SQYD
1340 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 18.00 TON
1345 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER 30.40 TON
1350 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 586,657.00 SQYD
1355 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 363.60 TON
1360 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 191,358.00 LF
1365 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 181,414.00 LF
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Project
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1370 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 86,717.00 LF
1375 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 56,470.00 LF
1380 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 3,864.00 LF
1385 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 113,008.00 LF
1390 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 4,141.00 LF
1395 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 3,144.00 LF
1400 06560 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-12 IN W 4,172.00 LF
1405 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 82.00 LF
1410 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 45.00 EACH
1415 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW 15.00 EACH
1420 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW 85.00 EACH
1425 06610 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW 95.00 EACH
1430 06611 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MY 84.00 EACH
1435 06613 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R 1,116.00 EACH
1440 06614 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B Y/R 1,415.00 EACH

1445 08301
REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE - KY727 EXISTING
SUPERSTRUCTURE-WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1450 08902 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3 13.00 EACH
1455 08909 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS D TL3 2.00 EACH
1460 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 664,658.00 DOLL
1465 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 772,257.00 DOLL
1470 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 26.00 EACH
1475 20467NS112 RELOCATE TUBULAR MARKER 48.00 EACH
1480 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT 48,743.00 LF
1485 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE 2,170.00 LF
1490 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 2,026.00 SQYD
1495 23275EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 2 1,330.00 SQYD
1500 23875NC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS 8.00 EACH
1505 23929EC LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE FILL 4,931.00 CUYD
1510 24255EC REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL BARRIER SYSTEM 21,634.00 LF
1515 24640ED OBJECT MARKER TYPE 1 2.00 EACH
1520 24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON 480.00 SQFT
1525 24779EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR SOIL 410,000.00 CUYD
1530 24780EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR AGGREGATE 149,572.00 TON
1535 24781EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT 343,322.00 TON
1540 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT 14,299,329.00 SF
1545 25075EC QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLE 1,600.00 HOUR
1550 25078ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3 12.00 EACH
1555 25079ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-2 8.00 EACH
1560 25117EC FURNISH QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLES 48.00 MONT
1565 26136EC PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING ALERT SYSTEM 24.00 MONT
1570 26137EC QUEUE WARNING PCMS 144.00 MONT
1575 26138EC QUEUE WARNING PORTABLE RADAR SENSORS 144.00 MONT

1580 26248EC
ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG -
WHITLEY 1.00 LS

1585 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 216.00 LF
1590 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 276.00 LF
1595 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 207.00 LF
1600 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 128.00 LF
1605 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN 1,717.00 LF
1610 00522 STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN 1,012.00 LF

LAUREL - WHITLEY COUNTIES 
121GR25D016-NHPP

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/15/2025 
Contract ID: 251016 

Page 220 of 287



MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1615 00524 STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN 18.00 LF
1620 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 4.00 EACH
1625 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 11.00 EACH
1630 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 6.00 EACH
1635 01310 REMOVE PIPE 1,069.00 LF
1640 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN 2.00 EACH
1645 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B 8.00 EACH
1650 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 2.00 EACH
1655 01517 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5F 2.00 EACH
1660 01624 CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY B2 TL5 56 45.00 EACH
1665 01626 CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY A2 TL5 56 3.00 EACH
1670 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN 6.00 EACH
1675 01642 JUNCTION BOX-18 IN 3.00 EACH
1680 01643 JUNCTION BOX-24 IN 3.00 EACH
1685 01756 MANHOLE TYPE A 7.00 EACH
1690 01761 MANHOLE TYPE B 1.00 EACH
1695 24861EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN 3,834.00 LF
1700 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN 4,419.00 LF
1705 24863EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN 2,805.00 LF
1710 24864EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-30 IN 711.00 LF
1715 24865EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-36 IN 299.00 LF
1720 26168EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-42 IN 319.00 LF
1725 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 186.00 LF
1730 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 260.00 CUYD
1735 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 84.50 CUYD
1740 02998 MASONRY COATING 972.00 SQYD
1745 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 169.80 LF
1750 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 255.30 LF
1755 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
1760 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 278.00 TON
1765 08033 TEST PILES 79.00 LF
1770 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 769.00 LF
1775 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 24.00 EACH
1780 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 319.00 CUYD
1785 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA - (REVISED 7-15-25) 282.60 CUYD

1790 08140
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY COATED -
(REVISED 7-15-25) 801.00 EACH

1795 08151
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED - (REVISED
7-15-25) 185,135.00 LB

1800 08435 JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN 1.00 LS
1805 08469 EXPANSION DAM-1.5 IN NEOPRENE 95.00 LF
1810 08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 1,570.00 SQYD
1815 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 6.60 CUYD
1820 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 292.50 CUYD
1825 08671 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33 901.70 LF
1830 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 52.00 LF
1835 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 70.00 LF
1840 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 113.00 LF
1845 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 132.00 LF
1850 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 6.00 EACH
1855 21969NN BEARING REPLACEMENT 20.00 EACH
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1860 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 98.00 LF
1865 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 372.00 LF
1870 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 4,715.00 SQFT
1875 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 6.60 CUYD

1880 24179EC
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #4-EPOXY COATED -
(REVISED 7-15-25) 18.00 EACH

1885 24982EC CONCRETE COATING - WHITLEY 1.00 LS
1890 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 1,295.00 CUYD
1895 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 116.80 CUYD
1900 02998 MASONRY COATING 1,165.00 SQYD
1905 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 330.00 LF
1910 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
1915 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 2,687.00 TON
1920 08033 TEST PILES 133.00 LF
1925 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 1,264.00 LF
1930 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 32.00 EACH
1935 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 609.60 CUYD
1940 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA - (REVISED 7-15-25) 1,028.20 CUYD

1945 08141
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 EPOXY COATED -
(REVISED 7-15-25) 1,712.00 EACH

1950 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 14,193.00 LB
1955 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 358,978.00 LB
1960 08672 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB42 2,964.40 LF
1965 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 64.00 LF
1970 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 10.00 LF
1975 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 138.00 LF
1980 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 172.00 LF
1985 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 8.00 EACH
1990 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 132.00 LF
1995 22880ED BARRIER WALL TRANSITION 70.00 LF
2000 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 41,069.00 SQFT
2005 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 890.00 LF
2010 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 93.00 CUYD
2015 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 52.30 LF
2020 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
2025 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 769.00 TON
2030 08033 TEST PILES 59.00 LF
2035 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 245.00 LF
2040 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 12.00 EACH
2045 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 166.20 CUYD
2050 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 328.50 CUYD
2055 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 120,892.00 LB
2060 08671 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33 1,154.00 LF
2065 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 48.00 LF
2070 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 9.00 LF
2075 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 142.00 LF
2080 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 129.00 LF
2085 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 6.00 EACH
2090 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 118.00 LF
2095 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 20,787.00 SQFT
2100 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 586.00 LF
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2105 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 137.00 CUYD
2110 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 89.50 LF
2115 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 88.00 CUYD
2120 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
2125 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 505.00 TON
2130 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 316.00 CUYD
2135 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 489.00 CUYD
2140 08134 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #9 - (REVISED 7-15-25) 14.00 EACH

2145 08140
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY COATED -
(REVISED 7-15-25) 30.00 EACH

2150 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 6,387.00 LB
2155 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 199,125.00 LB
2160 08671 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33 1,641.00 LF
2165 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 10.00 LF
2170 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 144.00 LF
2175 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 285.00 LF
2180 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 15.00 EACH
2185 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 27,464.00 SQFT
2190 23583EC DRILLED SHAFT-48 IN-COMMON 115.00 LF
2195 23584EC DRILLED SHAFT-42 IN-ROCK 105.00 LF
2200 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 555.00 LF
2205 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 80.00 CUYD
2210 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 1,454.00 SQYD
2215 02604 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A 8,359.00 SQYD
2220 02998 MASONRY COATING 2,199.00 SQYD
2225 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 256.00 LF
2230 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 2,525.00 CUYD
2235 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 1,495.00 CUYD
2240 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
2245 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 419.00 TON
2250 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 930.00 TON
2255 08033 TEST PILES 106.00 LF
2260 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89 1,391.00 LF
2265 08095 PILE POINTS-14 IN 34.00 EACH
2270 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 1,629.00 CUYD
2275 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 1,229.00 CUYD
2280 08107 CONCRETE-CLASS M 2 30.00 CUYD
2285 08130 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 44.00 EACH
2290 08131 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 22.00 EACH
2295 08132 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #7 32.00 EACH
2300 08134 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #9 40.00 EACH
2305 08135 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #10 48.00 EACH
2310 08136 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #11 80.00 EACH
2315 08140 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY COATED 1,389.00 EACH
2320 08141 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 EPOXY COATED 1,303.00 EACH
2325 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 225,614.00 LB
2330 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 498,471.00 LB
2335 08160 STRUCTURAL STEEL - 1,591,494 LBS 1.00 LS
2340 08170 SHEAR CONNECTORS - 8,820 1.00 LS
2345 08500 APPROACH SLAB 185.00 SQYD
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2350 20214ED CLEARING BRIDGE SITE 1.00 LS
2355 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 37.00 LF
2360 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 196.80 LF
2365 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 80.00 SQFT
2370 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 34,572.00 SQFT
2375 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 40.00 LF
2380 23859EC FINGER EXPANSION JOINT 64.00 LF
2385 24405EC MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #8-EPOXY COATED 45.00 EACH
2390 24596EN GRANULAR BACKFILL 2,190.00 CUYD
2395 24621EC DRILLED SHAFT - 108 IN (COMMON) 29.00 LF
2400 24623EC DRILLED SHAFT - 102 IN (SOLID ROCK) 94.80 LF
2405 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 1,195.00 LF
2410 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 80.00 CUYD
2415 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 1,494.00 SQYD
2420 02604 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A 8,726.00 SQYD
2425 02998 MASONRY COATING 2,339.00 SQYD
2430 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 256.00 LF
2435 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 2,581.00 CUYD
2440 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 1,674.00 CUYD
2445 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
2450 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 965.00 TON
2455 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 666.00 TON
2460 08033 TEST PILES 83.00 LF
2465 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89 967.00 LF
2470 08095 PILE POINTS-14 IN 34.00 EACH
2475 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 1,568.00 CUYD
2480 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 1,392.00 CUYD
2485 08107 CONCRETE-CLASS M 2 30.00 CUYD
2490 08136 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #11 80.00 EACH
2495 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 204,772.00 LB
2500 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 557,100.00 LB
2505 08160 STRUCTURAL STEEL - 2,124,938 LBS 1.00 LS
2510 08170 SHEAR CONNECTORS - 10,080 1.00 LS
2515 08500 APPROACH SLAB 185.00 SQYD
2520 20214ED CLEARING BRIDGE SITE 1.00 LS
2525 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 64.00 LF
2530 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 202.00 LF
2535 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 80.00 SQFT
2540 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 39,232.00 SQFT
2545 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 40.00 LF
2550 23859EC FINGER EXPANSION JOINT 64.00 LF
2555 24596EN GRANULAR BACKFILL 2,390.00 CUYD
2560 24621EC DRILLED SHAFT - 108 IN (COMMON) 56.00 LF
2565 24623EC DRILLED SHAFT - 102 IN (SOLID ROCK) 100.00 LF
2570 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 1,336.00 LF
2575 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 17.00 CUYD
2580 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS
2585 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 28.70 CUYD
2590 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 2,480.00 LB
2595 04903 REFERENCE MARKER 32.00 EACH
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2600 06400 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A 9,383.00 LB
2605 06405 SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS 4,518.30 SQFT
2610 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 52.00 SQFT
2615 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 648.00 SQFT
2620 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 1,330.00 LF
2625 06412 STEEL POST MILE MARKERS 10.00 EACH
2630 06441 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C 7,183.00 LB
2635 06477 OSS GALV STEEL 70 FT TRUSS 2.00 EACH
2640 06480 OSS GALV STEEL 85 FT TRUSS 3.00 EACH
2645 06490 CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS 260.84 CUYD
2650 06491 STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS 21,736.00 LB
2655 20419ND ROADWAY CROSS SECTION 27.00 EACH
2660 20912ND BARRIER WALL POST 16.00 EACH
2665 21596ND GMSS TYPE D 12.00 EACH
2670 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 73.00 EACH
2675 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
2680 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
2685 23148EN END ANCHORS - (ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH
2690 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - (ADDED 7-15-25) 1,700.00 HOUR

2700 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING - (ADDED
7-15-25) 1.00 EACH

2705 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING - (ADDED
7-15-25) 1.00 EACH

2710 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING - (ADDED
7-15-25) 1.00 EACH

2715 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING - (ADDED
7-15-25) 1.00 EACH
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Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 185,197.00 TON $
0020 00008 CEMENT STABILIZED ROADBED 174,500.00 SQYD $
0030 00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH 128,683.00 TON $
0040 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 828.00 TON $
0050 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 100.10 TON $
0060 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 36,704.00 TON $
0070 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,076.00 TON $
0080 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 52,180.00 TON $
0090 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 24,527.00 TON $
0100 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 47,500.00 TON $
0110 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 345.00 TON $
0120 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 19,057.00 TON $
0130 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 23,597.00 TON $
0140 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 217.00 TON $
0150 02542 CEMENT 3,801.00 TON $
0160 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $

0170 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0180 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 14,648.00 TON $
0190 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER 677.00 TON $
0200 24904EC CL3 ASPH BASE CK PG64-22 29,551.00 TON $
0210 24905EC CL4 ASPH BASE CK PG64-22 32,608.00 TON $

0220 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 625.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0230 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 164.00 TON $
0240 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 58,647.00 LF $
0250 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 25,364.00 LF $
0260 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 2,004.00 LF $
0270 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 744.00 LF $

0280 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
LAUREL 1.00 LS $

0290 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0300 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 91.00 EACH $
0310 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 26.00 EACH $
0320 01032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 44.00 EACH $
0330 01033 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-6 IN 3.00 EACH $
0340 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN 2.00 EACH $
0350 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN 59.00 EACH $
0360 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 26,279.00 LF $
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0370 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 482.00 EACH $

0380 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW 16.00 EACH $

0390 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 764.00 EACH $
0400 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW 855.00 EACH $
0410 01986 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/Y 306.00 EACH $
0420 02002 REMOVE TEMP CONC BARRIER WALL 575.00 LF $
0430 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 44,690.00 LF $
0440 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 8.00 EACH $
0450 02159 TEMP DITCH 18,481.00 LF $
0460 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 9,240.00 LF $
0470 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 879,672.00 CUYD $
0480 02242 WATER 8,902.00 MGAL $
0490 02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 1,921.00 LF $
0500 02265 REMOVE FENCE 1,830.00 LF $
0510 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE 58,417.00 LF $
0520 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 37,525.00 LF $
0530 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.00 EACH $
0540 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 31.00 EACH $
0550 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 31.00 EACH $
0560 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 33,109.00 LF $
0570 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 15.00 EACH $
0580 02432 WITNESS POST 15.00 EACH $
0590 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III 553.00 TON $

0600 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
123.55 ACRES- WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0610 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
30.89 ACRES- LAUREL 1.00 LS $

0620 02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B 25.10 CUYD $
0630 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,012.40 SQFT $
0640 02585 EDGE KEY 593.00 LF $
0650 02607 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE 11,036.00 SQYD $2.00 $ $22,072.00

0660 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
LAUREL 1.00 LS $

0670 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0680 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 10.00 EACH $
0690 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 133,151.00 LF $
0700 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 18,481.00 LF $
0710 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 154.00 EACH $
0720 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 154.00 EACH $
0730 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 154.00 EACH $
0740 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 154.00 EACH $
0750 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 154.00 EACH $
0760 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 154.00 EACH $

0770 02726
STAKING
LAUREL 1.00 LS $

0780 02726
STAKING
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

LAUREL - WHITLEY COUNTIES 
121GR25D016-NHPP

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/15/2025 
Contract ID: 251016 

Page 278 of 287

Page 2 of 11



PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/15/25

251016
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0790 02731

REMOVE STRUCTURE
I-75 N.B. LYNN CAMP CREEK EXISTING
STRUCTURE-WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0800 02731

REMOVE STRUCTURE
I-75 S.B. LYNN CAMP CREEK EXISTING
STRUCTURE-WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0810 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE
KY 1259 EXISTING STRUCTURE- WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0820 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE
KY 312 EXISTING STRUCTURE-WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

0830 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE
US 25E EXISTING STRUCTURE- LAUREL 1.00 LS $

0840 02775 ARROW PANEL 8.00 EACH $
0850 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION 7.00 EACH $
0860 03171 CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 70,055.00 LF $
0870 03225 TUBULAR MARKERS 96.00 EACH $
0880 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,183.00 SQYD $
0890 05952 TEMP MULCH 500,818.00 SQYD $
0900 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 373,745.00 SQYD $
0910 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 23.00 TON $
0920 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER 38.70 TON $
0930 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 747,490.00 SQYD $
0940 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 463.30 TON $
0950 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 454,600.00 LF $
0960 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 109,551.00 LF $
0970 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 70,939.00 LF $
0980 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 5,648.00 LF $
0990 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 137,815.00 LF $
1000 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 4,750.00 LF $
1010 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 3,550.00 LF $
1020 06560 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-12 IN W 4,172.00 LF $
1030 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 190.00 LF $
1040 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 319.00 SQFT $
1050 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 78.00 EACH $
1060 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW 21.00 EACH $
1070 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW 104.00 EACH $
1080 06610 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW 147.00 EACH $
1090 06611 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MY 110.00 EACH $
1100 06613 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R 1,403.00 EACH $
1110 06614 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B Y/R 1,720.00 EACH $

1120 08301

REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE
KY727 EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE-
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

1130 08902 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS B TL3 16.00 EACH $
1140 08909 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS D TL3 3.00 EACH $
1150 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 834,888.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $834,888.00
1160 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 1,044,430.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $1,044,430.00
1170 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 31.00 EACH $

1175 20411ED
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
(ADDED 7-15-25) 2,500.00 HOUR $

1180 20467NS112 RELOCATE TUBULAR MARKER 48.00 EACH $
1190 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT 59,443.00 LF $
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1200 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE 3,341.00 LF $

1205 23148EN
END ANCHORS
(ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH $

1210 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 3,689.00 SQYD $
1220 23275EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 2 1,330.00 SQYD $
1230 23875NC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS 14.00 EACH $
1240 23929EC LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE FILL 6,187.00 CUYD $

1250 24255EC
REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL BARRIER
SYSTEM 24,661.00 LF $

1260 24640ED OBJECT MARKER TYPE 1 3.00 EACH $
1270 24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON 833.00 SQFT $
1280 24779EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR SOIL 500,000.00 CUYD $

1290 24780EC
INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR
AGGREGATE 184,919.00 TON $

1300 24781EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT 420,315.00 TON $
1310 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT 17,521,974.00 SF $
1320 25075EC QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLE 2,000.00 HOUR $
1330 25078ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3 18.00 EACH $
1340 25079ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-2 10.00 EACH $
1350 25117EC FURNISH QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLES 60.00 MONT $

1360 26136EC
PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING ALERT
SYSTEM 30.00 MONT $

1370 26137EC QUEUE WARNING PCMS 180.00 MONT $

1380 26138EC
QUEUE WARNING PORTABLE RADAR
SENSORS 180.00 MONT $

1390 26248EC

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG
LAUREL 1.00 LS $

1400 26248EC

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

Section:  0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1410 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 216.00 LF $
1420 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 375.00 LF $
1430 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 278.00 LF $
1440 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 169.00 LF $
1450 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN 11.00 LF $
1460 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN 2,069.00 LF $
1470 00522 STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN 1,073.00 LF $
1480 00524 STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN 18.00 LF $
1490 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 5.00 EACH $
1500 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 4.00 EACH $
1510 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 3.00 EACH $
1520 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 11.00 EACH $
1530 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 2.00 EACH $
1540 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 6.00 EACH $
1550 01214 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-42 IN 1.00 EACH $
1560 01310 REMOVE PIPE 1,728.00 LF $

LAUREL - WHITLEY COUNTIES 
121GR25D016-NHPP

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/15/2025 
Contract ID: 251016 

Page 280 of 287

Page 4 of 11



PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/15/25

251016
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1570 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN 2.00 EACH $
1580 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B 14.00 EACH $
1590 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 2.00 EACH $
1600 01505 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B 1.00 EACH $
1610 01517 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5F 2.00 EACH $
1620 01624 CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY B2 TL5 56 53.00 EACH $
1630 01626 CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY A2 TL5 56 3.00 EACH $
1640 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN 8.00 EACH $
1650 01642 JUNCTION BOX-18 IN 4.00 EACH $
1660 01643 JUNCTION BOX-24 IN 3.00 EACH $
1670 01756 MANHOLE TYPE A 7.00 EACH $
1680 01761 MANHOLE TYPE B 1.00 EACH $
1690 24861EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN 4,776.00 LF $
1700 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN 4,603.00 LF $
1710 24863EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN 3,370.00 LF $
1720 24864EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-30 IN 1,020.00 LF $
1730 24865EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-36 IN 299.00 LF $
1740 26168EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-42 IN 494.00 LF $

Section:  0004 - BRIDGE- I-75  OVER US 25E
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1750 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 204.00 LF $
1760 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 366.00 CUYD $
1770 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 251.20 LF $
1780 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
1790 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 648.00 TON $
1800 08033 TEST PILES 55.00 LF $
1810 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 840.00 LF $
1820 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 40.00 EACH $
1830 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 813.60 CUYD $
1840 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 845.20 CUYD $

1850 08140

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY
COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 1,686.00 EACH $

1860 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 424,236.00 LB $
1870 08669 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21 3,176.00 LF $
1880 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 243.00 LF $
1890 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 168.00 LF $
1900 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 264.80 LF $
1910 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 609.00 LF $
1920 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 27.00 EACH $
1930 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 120.00 LF $
1940 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 50,662.00 SQFT $

1950 24405EC

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #8-EPOXY
COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 34.00 EACH $

1960 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 407.00 LF $

1976 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING
(ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH $
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Section:  0005 - BRIDGE- I-75  OVER US 25W
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1970 01978 CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE A TL5 56 IN 186.00 LF $
1980 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 260.00 CUYD $
1990 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 84.50 CUYD $
2000 02998 MASONRY COATING 972.00 SQYD $
2010 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 169.80 LF $
2020 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 255.30 LF $
2030 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
2040 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 278.00 TON $
2050 08033 TEST PILES 79.00 LF $
2060 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 769.00 LF $
2070 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 24.00 EACH $
2080 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 319.00 CUYD $

2090 08104
CONCRETE-CLASS AA
(REVISED 7-15-25) 282.60 CUYD $

2100 08140

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY
COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 801.00 EACH $

2110 08151
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 185,135.00 LB $

2120 08435 JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN 1.00 LS $
2130 08469 EXPANSION DAM-1.5 IN NEOPRENE 95.00 LF $
2140 08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 1,570.00 SQYD $
2150 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 6.60 CUYD $
2160 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 292.50 CUYD $
2170 08671 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33 901.70 LF $
2180 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 52.00 LF $
2190 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 70.00 LF $
2200 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 113.00 LF $
2210 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 132.00 LF $
2220 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 6.00 EACH $
2230 21969NN BEARING REPLACEMENT 20.00 EACH $
2240 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 98.00 LF $
2250 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 372.00 LF $
2260 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 4,715.00 SQFT $
2270 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 6.60 CUYD $

2280 24179EC

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #4-EPOXY
COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 18.00 EACH $

2290 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
WHITLEY 1.00 LS $

2295 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING
(ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0006 - BRIDGE- 5'X4' BOX CULVERT EXTENSION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
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2300 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 12.50 CUYD $
2310 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 13.00 CUYD $
2320 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
2330 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 31.00 CUYD $
2340 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 3,307.00 LB $

Section:  0007 - BRIDGE- I-75  OVER KY 727
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2350 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 1,295.00 CUYD $
2360 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 116.80 CUYD $
2370 02998 MASONRY COATING 1,165.00 SQYD $
2380 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 330.00 LF $
2390 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
2400 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 2,687.00 TON $
2410 08033 TEST PILES 133.00 LF $
2420 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 1,264.00 LF $
2430 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 32.00 EACH $
2440 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 609.60 CUYD $

2450 08104
CONCRETE-CLASS AA
(REVISED 7-15-25) 1,028.20 CUYD $

2460 08141

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 EPOXY
COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 1,712.00 EACH $

2470 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 14,193.00 LB $
2480 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 358,978.00 LB $
2490 08672 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB42 2,964.40 LF $
2500 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 64.00 LF $
2510 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 10.00 LF $
2520 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 138.00 LF $
2530 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 172.00 LF $
2540 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 8.00 EACH $
2550 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 132.00 LF $
2560 22880ED BARRIER WALL TRANSITION 70.00 LF $
2570 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 41,069.00 SQFT $
2580 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 890.00 LF $

2585 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING
(ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0008 - BRIDGE- KY 1259  OVER I-75
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2590 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 93.00 CUYD $
2600 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 52.30 LF $
2610 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
2620 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 769.00 TON $
2630 08033 TEST PILES 59.00 LF $
2640 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 245.00 LF $
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2650 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 12.00 EACH $
2660 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 166.20 CUYD $
2670 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 328.50 CUYD $
2680 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 120,892.00 LB $
2690 08671 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33 1,154.00 LF $
2700 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 48.00 LF $
2710 20743ED DRILLED SHAFT 54 IN-SOLID ROCK 9.00 LF $
2720 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 142.00 LF $
2730 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 129.00 LF $
2740 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 6.00 EACH $
2750 22417EN DRILLED SHAFT-54 IN-COMMON 118.00 LF $
2760 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 20,787.00 SQFT $
2770 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 586.00 LF $

2775 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING
(ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0009 - BRIDGE- KY 312  OVER I-75
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2780 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 137.00 CUYD $
2790 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 89.50 LF $
2800 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 88.00 CUYD $
2810 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
2820 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 505.00 TON $
2830 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 316.00 CUYD $
2840 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 489.00 CUYD $

2850 08134
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #9
(REVISED 7-15-25) 14.00 EACH $

2860 08140

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY
COATED
(REVISED 7-15-25) 30.00 EACH $

2870 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 6,387.00 LB $
2880 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 199,125.00 LB $
2890 08671 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB33 1,641.00 LF $
2900 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 10.00 LF $
2910 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 144.00 LF $
2920 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 285.00 LF $
2930 21321NC CSL TESTING (4 TUBES) 15.00 EACH $
2940 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 27,464.00 SQFT $
2950 23583EC DRILLED SHAFT-48 IN-COMMON 115.00 LF $
2960 23584EC DRILLED SHAFT-42 IN-ROCK 105.00 LF $
2970 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 555.00 LF $

2975 26223ED
PRESSURE TEST OF SOIL GROUTING
(ADDED 7-15-25) 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0010 - BRIDGE- NB I-75  OVER LYNN CAMP CREEK
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2980 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 80.00 CUYD $
2990 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 1,454.00 SQYD $
3000 02604 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A 8,359.00 SQYD $
3010 02998 MASONRY COATING 2,199.00 SQYD $
3020 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 256.00 LF $
3030 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 2,525.00 CUYD $
3040 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 1,495.00 CUYD $
3050 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
3060 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 419.00 TON $
3070 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 930.00 TON $
3080 08033 TEST PILES 106.00 LF $
3090 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89 1,391.00 LF $
3100 08095 PILE POINTS-14 IN 34.00 EACH $
3110 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 1,629.00 CUYD $
3120 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 1,229.00 CUYD $
3130 08107 CONCRETE-CLASS M 2 30.00 CUYD $
3140 08130 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 44.00 EACH $
3150 08131 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 22.00 EACH $
3160 08132 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #7 32.00 EACH $
3170 08134 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #9 40.00 EACH $
3180 08135 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #10 48.00 EACH $
3190 08136 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #11 80.00 EACH $

3200 08140
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY
COATED 1,389.00 EACH $

3210 08141
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 EPOXY
COATED 1,303.00 EACH $

3220 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 225,614.00 LB $
3230 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 498,471.00 LB $

3240 08160
STRUCTURAL STEEL
1,591,494 LBS 1.00 LS $

3250 08170
SHEAR CONNECTORS
8,820 1.00 LS $

3260 08500 APPROACH SLAB 185.00 SQYD $
3270 20214ED CLEARING BRIDGE SITE 1.00 LS $
3280 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 37.00 LF $
3290 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 196.80 LF $
3300 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 80.00 SQFT $
3310 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 34,572.00 SQFT $
3320 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 40.00 LF $
3330 23859EC FINGER EXPANSION JOINT 64.00 LF $

3340 24405EC
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #8-EPOXY
COATED 45.00 EACH $

3350 24596EN GRANULAR BACKFILL 2,190.00 CUYD $
3360 24621EC DRILLED SHAFT - 108 IN (COMMON) 29.00 LF $
3370 24623EC DRILLED SHAFT - 102 IN (SOLID ROCK) 94.80 LF $
3380 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 1,195.00 LF $

Section:  0011 - BRIDGE- SB I-75  OVER LYNN CAMP CREEK
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
3390 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 80.00 CUYD $
3400 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 1,494.00 SQYD $
3410 02604 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A 8,726.00 SQYD $
3420 02998 MASONRY COATING 2,339.00 SQYD $
3430 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 256.00 LF $
3440 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 2,581.00 CUYD $
3450 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 1,674.00 CUYD $
3460 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
3470 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 965.00 TON $
3480 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 666.00 TON $
3490 08033 TEST PILES 83.00 LF $
3500 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89 967.00 LF $
3510 08095 PILE POINTS-14 IN 34.00 EACH $
3520 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 1,568.00 CUYD $
3530 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 1,392.00 CUYD $
3540 08107 CONCRETE-CLASS M 2 30.00 CUYD $
3550 08136 MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #11 80.00 EACH $
3560 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 204,772.00 LB $
3570 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 557,100.00 LB $

3580 08160
STRUCTURAL STEEL
2,124,938 LBS 1.00 LS $

3590 08170
SHEAR CONNECTORS
10,080 1.00 LS $

3600 08500 APPROACH SLAB 185.00 SQYD $
3610 20214ED CLEARING BRIDGE SITE 1.00 LS $
3620 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 64.00 LF $
3630 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 202.00 LF $
3640 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 80.00 SQFT $
3650 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 39,232.00 SQFT $
3660 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 40.00 LF $
3670 23859EC FINGER EXPANSION JOINT 64.00 LF $
3680 24596EN GRANULAR BACKFILL 2,390.00 CUYD $
3690 24621EC DRILLED SHAFT - 108 IN (COMMON) 56.00 LF $
3700 24623EC DRILLED SHAFT - 102 IN (SOLID ROCK) 100.00 LF $
3710 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 1,336.00 LF $

Section:  0012 - BRIDGE- 4'X4' BOX CULVERT EXTENSION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
3720 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 17.00 CUYD $
3730 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
3740 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 28.70 CUYD $
3750 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 2,480.00 LB $

Section:  0013 - SIGNING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
3760 04903 REFERENCE MARKER 40.00 EACH $
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121GR25D016-NHPP
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/15/25
Page 11 of 11

251016

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
3770 06400 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A 14,939.00 LB $
3780 06405 SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS 6,466.90 SQFT $
3790 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 75.00 SQFT $
3800 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 879.00 SQFT $
3810 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 1,850.00 LF $
3820 06412 STEEL POST MILE MARKERS 12.00 EACH $
3830 06441 GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C 10,294.00 LB $
3840 06477 OSS GALV STEEL 70 FT TRUSS 2.00 EACH $
3850 06478 OSS GALV STEEL 75 FT TRUSS 1.00 EACH $
3860 06480 OSS GALV STEEL 85 FT TRUSS 4.00 EACH $
3870 06490 CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS 367.97 CUYD $
3880 06491 STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS 30,173.00 LB $
3890 20419ND ROADWAY CROSS SECTION 37.00 EACH $
3900 20912ND BARRIER WALL POST 20.00 EACH $
3910 21596ND GMSS TYPE D 18.00 EACH $
3920 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 100.00 EACH $

Section:  0014 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
3930 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
3940 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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